
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 21st June 2015

seconds
Class A1 - VOLVO OWNERS CLUB
John Dando (Volvo 144) 23/6/12 45

14 Kevin Diamond 47.8548.30 47.85

46 David Jameson N/S N/S

seconds
Class B - MORGAN CARS
Mike Hall (+8) 27/8/95 34.49

19 Alan Foster 39.6739.67 40.01

16 Simon Ashby 44.5944.59 45.90

18 Alan Johnson 45.9345.93 N/S

15 Andrew Farr 49.9651.57 49.96

17 Clive Hall N/S N/S

716 Tracey Ashby N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - BUGATTI OWNERS CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
Martin Jones (Lotus 51a) 22/06/14 36.49

34 Nick Stephens 36.23 NR36.58 36.23

35 Andy Tippett 36.8937.13 36.89

22 Martyn Curley 39.2639.72 39.26

21 Mike Henney 39.8339.84 39.83

26 Philip Stader 41.9342.02 41.93

32 Keith Wilson 42.5843.19 42.58

20 Steve Hayes 43.6044.00 43.60

33 Peter Joy 43.8344.21 43.83

31 Les Buck 44.6844.68 44.73

28 Simon Braithwaite 45.3045.30 45.74

25 Grant Cratonley 45.7846.12 45.78

29 Peter Hall 45.9846.85 45.98

27 Callum Barney 46.5446.54 47.01

24 Brian Ashley 48.3049.86 48.30

23 John Harrison 49.1750.60 49.17

30 Christopher Wigdor 49.8950.65 49.89

53 Martin Jones FAIL N/S

36 Alan Goodwin N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - FERRARI CARS
John Marshall (430 F1) 18/7/10 35.22

37 David Snelson 36.4936.49 36.78

42 Richard Prior 37.2437.56 37.24

41 Philip Whitehead 38.3238.92 38.32

40 Barrie Wood 39.6739.75 39.67

39 Pauline Goodwin 40.8741.18 40.87

38 Anthony Attwood 42.7543.11 42.75

738 Iwan Attwood 43.8544.49 43.85

seconds
Class E - SERVICE HYDRAULICS SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Darren Balster (Ford Escort RS2000) 9/9/2012 40.41

43 Dave Reed 39.47 NR39.51 39.47

44 Ian Perry 45.3246.20 45.32

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 8/9/13 37.27

767 Andy Greenen 37.5537.78 37.55

67 Adam Greenen 37.6437.82 37.64

66 Paul Webster 37.9937.99 38.33

68 Karl Chard 38.1538.15 N/S

48 Fred Currell 38.8238.82 38.87

64 Ian Redding 39.1239.82 39.12

58 Steve Harris 39.3639.37 39.36

63 Tim Forster 39.5339.66 39.53

45 James Kerr 40.1540.17 40.15

52 Lawrence Alexander 40.7040.79 40.70

62 Paul Hearne 40.7440.74 41.02

60 David Newman 41.0142.39 41.01

51 Kevin Thomas 41.7142.58 41.71

57 Daniel Clazey 42.0342.03 FAIL

49 Mark Crookall 42.5242.76 42.52

750 Luke Rogers 42.7242.72 42.83

47 Alex England 43.5344.06 43.53

54 Nick Revels 44.5144.51 44.73

50 Chris Rogers 44.7644.76 45.77

759 Dan Wimbleton N/S N/S

55 John Davey N/S N/S

59 Mark Alley N/S N/S

768 Ian Chard N/S N/S

61 Anthony Record N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

73 Simon Neve 34.2534.25 34.40

70 Clive Stangle 36.9637.79 36.96

72 Shaun Fudge 38.0238.20 38.02

772 Sarah Fudge 39.4139.41 39.69

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

87 Piers Thynne 32.4932.49 32.94

80 Martin Watson 33.8333.89 33.83

82 Adrian Lewis 34.2334.44 34.23

83 Clive Skipper 34.6034.73 34.60

85 Chris Howard-Harris 34.7034.91 34.70

75 Terry Luff 35.8735.87 36.74

79 Colin Way 39.0139.68 39.01

74 Bruce Dean 43.2643.26 44.14

77 Jason Martin 46.4647.22 46.46

777 Mark Parrett 46.8046.80 47.73

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

90 Graham Beale 39.0939.09 N/S

88 Nick Morgan 40.9440.94 41.18

789 Stephanie Limb 43.1743.20 43.17

89 Dee Stapley 45.0145.01 45.98

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

91 Simon Purcell 34.1334.13 N/S

94 Tim Painter 34.7335.10 34.73

92 Steve Holley 36.3236.32 36.47

93 Bob Mortimer N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

98 Neil Turner 37.3337.33 N/S

97 Derek Mullis 37.9938.29 37.99

95 David Bean 41.9841.98 42.79

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

901 Kevin Plummer 36.4937.44 36.49

101 Ian Plummer 38.0738.07 38.36

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

104 Stephen Moore 32.9633.15 32.96

903 David Flagg N/S N/S

102 Mike Butler N/S N/S

103 Adrian Flagg N/S N/S

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Mike Turpin (Vauxhall VX220) 21/7/13 32.98

105 Mark Walker 36.0336.03 36.91

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

107 Roger Slater 37.8538.44 37.85

106 Graham Mintram 41.1041.10 41.67

108 Antony Orchard FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

109 Mike Rudge 31.2731.38 31.27

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

112 Hugh Kemp 36.1137.00 36.11

113 Geoff Hunt 37.8838.47 37.88

111 Jeremy Smithson 40.0140.01 40.35

110 Anthony Norton 47.1147.11 64.80

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.87

119 Jonathan Gates 29.7529.99 29.75

120 Chris Cannell 31.4731.83 31.47

117 Luke Trotman 32.8932.89 65.98

920 Sue Hayes 34.0434.34 34.04

118 Tim Pitfield 34.4134.79 34.41

115 Peter Steel 34.6034.60 34.61

114 Jerry Bailey 35.4635.46 35.46

116 Gordon Pearce 36.8636.86 37.52

157 Ben Stapley N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/8/14 27.99

122 Keith Diggle 31.3431.34 31.36

921 Barry Moignard 32.9533.42 32.95

121 Jodie Bush 33.6233.94 33.62

123 Mike Endean 38.9640.96 38.96

seconds
Class 17 - 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP CARS (2001 Rules
????? (????????) ??/?/?? 39.17

156 Nicholas Reynolds 41.7141.71 41.85

129 Finlay Mackintosh 41.9741.97 42.09

130 John Forsyth 42.9342.93 43.60

930 Carl Klarberg 43.8743.87 44.32

131 John Dent 43.9343.93 44.71

128 Mike Wood 46.3746.37 47.84

127 Antony Claringbould 48.8248.82 51.07

125 Dennis Williams 50.2050.20 51.35

126 Stuart Barnes 51.7453.53 51.74

124 Robin Baxter 52.9152.91 54.16

seconds
Class 17a- 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION - OTHER CARS
Jonathon Docherty (Cooper Mk9) 28/7/91 38.33

155 Charles Reynolds 41.8742.80 41.87

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

138 Bradley Hobday 30.2630.26 30.61

137 James Moore 31.8832.07 31.88

136 Calum Kemp 33.1333.13 33.23

135 Murray Wakeham 33.7934.13 33.79

134 Stephen Loadsman 34.2834.28 35.08

933 Roger Biggs 35.0035.00 42.51

935 Alan Joy 36.0736.07 37.88

133 Arthur De Meyer 37.3137.40 37.31

139 Adam Steel N/S N/S

132 Tony Levitt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

142 Tony Wiltshire 36.8936.89 36.97

141 Simon Mcbeath 37.3337.49 37.33

143 Andrew Abbey 37.4037.40 38.14

140 Charlie Reilly 38.8939.87 38.89

943 Chris Burley 40.6140.61 41.74

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

148 Edward Hollier 28.5628.56 28.75 FTD

147 Peter D. Smith 29.1929.21 29.19

947 Richard Gaylard 29.9129.91 30.22

146 Kelvin Broad 30.4730.60 30.47

144 Neal Coles 31.3531.35 31.96

145 Ian Tucker 32.9332.93 33.61

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 25/5/14 26.35

150 Andy Mcbeath 29.7329.75 29.73



151 Simon Moyse 29.7529.75 N/S

149 Tim Elmer N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

153 Paul Crute 32.2432.24 33.08

154 Jason Mourant 39.0039.00 N/S


